Companies House

In accordance with

Rule 18.8 of th

Inusoelvencyo(Etn;and & . W U O 7

Wales) Rules 201€. Notice of progress report in a winding-up
by the court

!

|

|

L

il

*A7WVYF58A
Al 10/01/2019 #400
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details
Company number I 2 Filling in this form
pany Wl?,?’? 1 E 8 ro_ Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full | Bridge View Consultants Limited bold btack capitals.
n Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) lan f
Surname Richardson
E Liquidator's address
Building name/numbe | No 1 Whitehall Riverside
Street | Whitehall Road
Post town | Leeds
County/Region I
Postcode l P ’?l 1 F 4 ’E| N I
Country |
Liquidator's name @
i 0 Other liquidator
Full forename(s) Kevin J tse this section to tell us about
Surname Hellard another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square @ Other liquidator
Use this section ta tell us about
Street another liguidator.
Post town { London
County/Region {
Postcode {E | C I?’FF' 2 |_Y—’U
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




WUO07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

From date

To date

Period of progress report
Al fA Rl
1ls [ [olofils

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

bfs B8 Pofile

04/17 Version 1.0




WU07/

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

LCantact name

Matt R Moss

All information on this form will appear on the

Where to send

puhblic record.

{ompany name

|

Grant Thornton UK LLP

["dﬂ"-’“ No 1 Whitehall Riverside
I Whitehall Road

Fost town Leeds

County/Region

R N S

Country

ﬂ Further information

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CFi4 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

DX

l Telephone

Tel/lFax

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held en the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

LI You have signed the form,

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Bridge View Consultants Limited

{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 14/11/2017

From 14/11/2012

Note:

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 201210

Statement
of Affairs To 13/11/2018 To13M1M1/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
145.50 Cash at Bank NIL ) 145.40
NIL. 145.40
COST OF REALISATIONS
{1,070.00) O.R. Remuneration NIL 1,070.00
(110.00) ISA Account Fees 88.00 528.00
(2,000.00) Petitioners Costs NIL NIL
(20.00) Specific Bond NIL NIL
(300.00) Statutory Advertising NIL NIL
(88.00) (1,598.00)
{3,354.50) (88.00) (1,452.60)
REPRESENTED BY
ISA {1,452.60)
{1,452.60)

03 January 2019 14:19



: o GrantThornton

1.1

1.2

Qurref. CO1570/NZRUSSMRMILKGSY

To the creditors and members

3 January 2019

Dear Sir / Madam

Grant Thornton UK LLP
2 Glass Wharf

Temple Quay

Bristol

BS2 0EL

T +44 (0)117 305 7600
F +44 (0)117 955 4934

Club Class Concierge Limited - In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7600 of 2011
Club Class Concierge Plc — In Liquidation, in the High Court of Justice No 7601 of 2011

Club Class Corporation Plc - In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7598 of 2011

Club Class Holding Limited — In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7597 of 2011

Club Class Plc — In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7609 of 2011

Club Class International Plc - In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7598 of 2011
Bridge View Consultants Limited — In Liquidation, In the High Court of Justice No 7596 of 2011

{Together, the Companies)

Introduction

Following my appointment as joint liquidator of the Companies with Kevin J Hellard on 14 November
2012, in accordance with Part 18 of the Insalvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 we now report on
the progress of the liquidation for the year ended 13 November 2018 and attach:

= Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the year ended 13 November 2018 and

also for the whole liquidation to that date

+ Appendix B, Statement of Insclvency Practice 2 disclosure.

Please note that we are both authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as insolvency
practitioners. We are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all prefessional work

relating to an insalvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Companies’ registered numbers are as follows

Club Class Concierge Limited 05932332
Cluh Class Concierge Plc 23865
Club Class Corporation Ple 31240
Club Class Holdings Limited 31934

Charered Accountants. Grant Tharnton UK LLP is a Kmited Rablity parinarship regisiered in England and Wales: No.0C307742.
Registered office 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A list of mambers Is availabla from our segistered office. Grant Thomton
UK LLP 15 authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, Grant Thomion UK LLP is 2 member frm of Grant Thornton
Intarnational Ltd (GTIL}, GTIL and the member fims are not a worldwide partnership, Services are delvered by the member fims.

GTIL and its member frms are not agents of, and do no} obligate, one another and are not hable for one snather's acts or omissions,

Please sea grantthornton.co.uk for further detals,

grantthornton.co.uk



3.1
3.2

3.3

4.1
4.2

4.3

Club Class Plc 28365
Club Class Internaticnal Plc 32363
Bridge View Consultants Limited 08971280

Progress report
As advised in previous reports, there are no assets identified as belonging to the Companies.

We are finalising enquiries into companies that appear to be connected to the Companies to determine
whether there are any routes to assets or funds for the Companies. Due to the sensitive nature of these
enquiries, we are unable to disclose further information at this stage.

If these enquires do not identify routes to assets or funds worth pursuing, we will likely seek to close the
liquidations.

Creditors

There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

We have received the following unsecured claims:

Club Class Concierge Limited £102,246

Club Class Concierge Plc £76,631
Club Class Corporation Plc £0

Club Class Holdings Limited £0

Club Class Plc £27 547
Club Class International Plc £149,132

Bridge View Consultants Limited  £20,828

Unfortunately, there are insufficient funds avallable for a distribution to be made to creditors.

Investigations into the affairs of the Companies

The joint liquidators continue their investigations into the affairs of the Companies and we shall be
pleased to receive from any creditor any usefu! information concerning the Companies, its dealing or
conduct which may assist us in our investigations into the Companies’ affairs.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Companies will continue to be processed In accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Companies and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Shauld you nes please co Matt R Moss on 0117 305 7713 or using the telephone number

r and on behalf

lan Richardson
Joint Liquidatar

Grant Thomlen UKLLP 2



Note:

Club Class Concierge Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Recelpts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Recelpts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

From From

1411/2012 141112017

to to
131112017 13/11/2018 Total
£ £ £
253.64 0.00 253.64
253.64 Q.00 253.64
1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440.00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
{1,256.386) (88.00) (1,344.36)
(1,258.36) (88.00) (1,344.36)
{1,256.36) (88.00) {1,344.36)




Note:

Club Class Concierge Plc - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Receipts

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

From From

14/11/2012 141112017

to to
13/41/2017 13/11/2018 Total
£ E £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440,00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
{1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
{1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
(1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)




Note:

Club Class Corporation Plc - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Recelpts

Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees
Petitioners Costs
Specific Bond
Statutory Advertising

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

{1,070.00)
{110.00)
(2,000.00)
{20.00)
(300.00)

Appendlx A

From From
14/11/2012 1414172017
to to
131M41/2017 13/11/2018 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440.00 88.00 528.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
(1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
(1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
{1,510.00) {88.00) {1,598.00)




Note:

Club Class Holdings Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Recelpts

Payments
Q.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Recelpts/{(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

From From

1411112012 141112017

to to
13112017 13M1/2018 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440.00 88.00 5£28.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
(1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
{1,510.00) (88.00) {1,568.00)
(1,510.00) {88.00) {1,598.00)




Note:

Club Class International Plc - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Recelpts

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Recelpts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Appendix A

From From

14/11/2012 14/41]2017

to to
131172017 13M11/2018 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,070.00 0.00 1.070.00
440.00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
{1,510.00) (88.00) {1,598.00)
{1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
{1,510.00) {88.00) (1,598,00)




Note:

Club Class Plc - in liguidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Appendix A

From From
Statement 141172012 1411172017
of Affairs to to
Per OR 13/11/2017 13111/2018 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments
Q.R. Remuneration 1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
ISA Account Fees 440.00 88.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
Net Receipts/{Payments) {1,510.00) {88.00) (1,598.00)
Made up as follows
ISA (1,510.00) (88.00) (1,598.00)
{1,510.00) (88.00}) (1,598.00}




Note:

Bridge View Consultants Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 November 2012 to 13 November 2018

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

145.50

Appendix A

From From

1411172012 141112017

to to
13/11/2017 131112018 Total
£ £ £
145.40 a.00 145.40
145.40 0.00 145,40
1,070.00 0.00 1,070.00
440.00 B8.00 528.00
1,510.00 88.00 1,598.00
{1,364.,60) {88.00) (1,452.60)
(1,384.60) (88.00) {1,452.60)
{1,364.60) (88.00) {1,452.60)




(seapwwod ‘saay 'sibu) SIOYPaID 10} UcjjeULIOU!

aunsopsip Bulinbas sdiysuoneal

s3)eI00sse 0] sjuawied

SIOM N0 pIORILI-gNS

sasuadxs pue sjUsWasINgsip

s33e) Ino s6seyd Apnoy

pouad ayy Suunp wea) 512y} pue siojepinbi) juiol auyy Aq suop yiom

siseq 29

SJaAc) ) ‘Arewwns U (6d(S) § @dioeld
Aousnosu| Jo JusuwFlels pue (sainy auy) 910z sofny (S3/em 3 PuE|BUT) AQUaAOSU] U] ‘9861 10V ADUDAJOSU] aY) JO Sjuswalnbas ay) yim vogounfuod u pasedaid uasq sey xipuadde siy)

INSO|OSIP § 92110BId ADUDA|OSU] JO JUSWSIRIS

SOJeI00SSE J1ay} 40 siojepinbij ol ay) 0] sesuadxa pue uolelaunwal ‘sjuswied

g xipuaddy



"mo[eq uonoas aandadsal au) Ul papiaoud s auop om ay; jo uonduosag

(M0 UORDAS DUOP YO,
U} Ul umoys sB) JY/|Z'29Z3 0 abrRIaAR ue je suy 09'g Aq pajuasaidal £8;° L3 Buljelo) paunoul asem 51500 3w (PoUad au)) 80T JSGWAAON £ 0) LLOZ JaqUaAON | wou poliad ay) Buung

pajwy] sueynsuo) maA abpug

(MO[2q UOIIISS ,BUOP XIOMA,
8U3 Ul UMOYS SB) JI/19'26T3F 4o abkIane ue Je s1y (Z'6 AQ pajuasaldal Z69'z3 BUlielo] paunou| 2JoMm 51800 3wl (pouad ayy) 810z JOqWSAON €1 0} £10Z s2GWSAON ¥| woy pouad au Buung

21d [EUOREWIAU] SSEID qN[D

(M01aq UORDBS BUOP YHOAA,
BU} Ui UMOLS SB) JY/9/°Z 1S J0 oBriane ue je suy gZ'6 Aq pajussaidas g69'z3 Bu(ejo] paunour alam SI1Sco s (pouad ayl) §10Z JOQUIBACN €1 0} 2102 JoquIaAcp | woy pouad ay Buung

djd SSB[D qnid

*(MOJ3G UDIP3S ,SUOP JIOAA,
BU Ul UMOYS SE) Juy) L '€82F Jo abeiae U je s1y 01°9 Aq pajudsaidal 22,13 Bullieio} paunoul a1am §1500 awn (Pouad aij) 8102 JSQUIAON €} 0} L10T J2qUISAON ¥| Wway pouad ay) Suung

paywy sbuipjoy sse[g qnio

(Moj2q LUOLIAS ,BUOD YoM,
8y} ul UMOYS SB) JW/EG ST J0 abeiane ue 1B sy Op'G AQ pajuasaidat Zop' 13 BUlljel0; paunoul a1am $1500 3wy (pouad aul) §L0Z JSGQWABAON £ O /10T JequanoN p woy pouad ay) Buung

2]d uoneldodion sse|n qn|o

(MOJaG UOIIS BUOP HOM,
aj U umoys se) iUyl L '6GZF jo sbelene ue je siy 5 £q pajuasaidal gg)’ 13 Sule)o) paunou) a1em SIS00 awp (pouad ayl) 8L0Z JAqWISAON €1 ©F £L0Z JaquisAoN v} wei} pousd sy Buung

o1d efiajauo) ssen qnin

*(Mojeq UOISS BLOP YoM, 3
Ul umoys se) WG 9EZ3 J0 abesenr ue JB iy §€°2) AQ pajuasaidal GOl k3 Buleiol paunou) aiem 51509 swn (pouad a4 §1.0Z JAGWAAON €1 0 £ L0Z JoGWaACN L woy pouad au Buung

paywi abisjouos sse|D qnio

"SISB( $1500 SW) & AQ Paxy 3q UORRJAUNWR; JBY} PaAJOSal SIOEPaLD 3y} pLOZ AlBruge LZ UD

siojepinby juiof ay; jo siseq 994
g xipuaddy



Pousad ayj ul
UZYe9TF  8B9'SII SIY 0985 palnau) saa} 210
sse00ud
Kouanjosu; 8y 0) &N|EA SPPE Jl Slelse By}
0] anfea [EIouBUY Ppe Jou pip )l ybnoyje
* AJESSa09U SEM YoM Al AUAA, Jepun
pauleidxa Sy "SNP SISPIOY SOWO B} suonebijgo juawabeusw mmmh.___ww_waﬂm_ﬁmc:h
a6ieydsIp 0] LIBSSSOU SEM LOMSIYL o sougjdwo) e 9sed jewalul pue AlojnEss um Budwod  »  fupiodas Kioynyelg
JU/SE08Z3  00'LPS 0L

sy 9'Le

ssaoo.d

AouUsAjosUL Y3 0) AN[BA SPPE ) 91BiSe Y}
0} @njeA |BOUEUY PPE JOU PIp ¥ yBnowe
' KIessaoau sem XIom ay} AYp, Japun
pautedxs sy "sannp SI9pIoy I ay}
abueyosip 0] AIBSSEI3U SBM YoM Sil ]

3SB0 JO SNjBjs uo sioypass Bunepdn

SICUPAID UM SouspuodsaLo] e

painadasun

JWLL9ETF  00°LL9'VE Sly §°6¢ sa0upald
alqejiens SwWo3aq SPLN JUSDIYNS pinoys
SJ0JIpaI 0] uoRNQLUIsIp B A0} pue ajelsa
8y} JO Wauaq By} 10} AN|BA [ElaUERUY

a5l|eal djay 0] AIESS3DIU SEM MIGMSIYL e Spuny /S13SSE 0] SajnoJ jequajod pusjsiapun e SajuediLos pajosuuod o] suogebysany; e [elauag

Y/00°02F3 00°0£93 siy gy suonebnsaauy

palnauL 5334

$I0JIRAID OF 11J5uaq |B1aUBUl 4

AJESS3T3U SEM HIoM 3] AYMA

SUOP YIOM HIOM JO BINY

‘MOJeq UoRas sasuadxa pue sjuswasingsid, 9 Ul papiacsd

aue wmwcmaxm AROadSaL AU} JO S{IENS(] *SISED PIJOBUUCD SU} SSOIOB palnou| §39) siojepinby juiol ay 104 UORBULICS SIY} IO J8S {eouaLunU AG Pamo|jo} anjeleu) sa|qe} Bumojio) ay L “susp
_3iom ay} Jo uoyeuedxs aageueu apiacsd o) pasnbal osje ale AN “H Yiam LORISULOD Ul paunau) sesuadxa Aue Buipnjout ‘Pouad Sy} us SUOD XIOM [BNIDE JO S1502 |IBjap 0} palinbal ale ap

g xipuaddy

pouad ay) Buunp wesy Jiay} pue sioyepinbi| juiol sy} Ag 2Uop HIOAA



IIN3 :e1ep 0] pied $1502 awy [Ejo)

S1S02 BLL) |E10} RISAD JDAYE J0U S30P SIUY JaAamol ‘spouad snoinaid 0 Jayip Aeul uom Jo sease 1sulebe awn jo uoiesope 'swaisAs Buipodal g4|S 1N0 O} SUAWSOURHUS 0} 8ng

S8ANNIEXS pue SiebeuEBLL JUBISISSE SIPNOUl SAYNOAXT

s1abeuBW pue S10}031ip sjeRosse sepnul sebeuey

SI010aJIp pUE SJauNed sepnpul Jsuped

SNON
[4 2144 0¥ 1L6Z'85) | ¥6°969 09°9¢¢ 00'S0 Wv S8°11 om.h....w.— QL6 09'854'L | §6'S ' 00°'99% 0g'L ,oopwo.w o0 , ‘ 1Ei0L
[A AU 00°Z9Z0F | OL'S6L 8E'¥62 00°Z¥6 0zZ'e 00"0¥Z oz’ 00°09¢ 0Z'l 00'9gL or¥o 00°802 oro |es8uas
00'551 0g°6E) 080 - - - - - - - - - - - sSuQlsuay
6LFLY sILg8'L 0801 00022 00'8€lL 090 00°08 050 - - 00'8G 010 - - xej}
Bugpuny
orile S9°ZE6'L 68’8 98'cll 00°LZL 0L'0 00’68 060 00°'9¢ 0Z'0 - - - - x5 Buq *nseaal
. T . - = - - == r N PR ——— T —
627102 06°12T ¥ 69617 68'992 00’ LOC ) 0s'y ‘UonEysSiLILDY
WA /4 00'8L4'1S | 50°20Z 66'GZC 00'v06'c | SB'ZL 05°ZLZ'L | 06L 05'65€'L | S5F¥ 0072 080 - - paunaasun
suoisuad
00°051 05°ZZ 510 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 saafoidug
LELYT 0s'00Z'LS | 02102 667522 00'v08'z_| SE'TL iSIONpRID
saako|diud
JOIIPSHO0}DaUIP10G9Q
L2'LST 00°241'9 Seve - - - - - - - - - - -
0E'vee 05'5.1°05 | Si'bLE - - - - - - - - - - - [B19UaD
S8'vie 00°126°¢ §2'8L - - - - - - - - - - - sjesse Jayjo
[T 05°£LT09 $4'992 - - - ..m_.__o_«mmawm>c_
99°5eT 00°8%6 oLy - - - - - - - - - - - |esauagy
00°061 0028 iTt] - - - - - - - - - - - JaueLnsuj
00°55) 00°SLL 00's - - - - - - - - - - - $3q38p Jaylo ¥ Yoo
Z6'LZT 05'598 06't - - - - - - - - - Auadoid
] T e g B TR = - R T B * T 7 ; : LW ST 7, S e
99'661 05°853'T QEEL-. - R g b 12! ” ﬁw S . LT R el S ﬁ%ﬂmnﬂ%@mﬁmﬁxg
pua Lo e O Gl PO O

g xipuaddy

g10Z/1LL/E} ©) LLOZ/1 1P ) WOy pouRd

pu2 pouad je se SISA[EUR JUBLIEA JJLWNSS 33) pue pouad ayj 10} SISAJRUR )50 SLER BdIS PI[IRIBQ

paywi abiaouo) ssen qnio




IINF :91ep 0} pled $}S0 3wy (ej0]

1502 Al |ej0} [[RISAC BB JoU SBOP SIY) Jeramoy ‘spouad SNomnaid ) Jauip AW }JoMm JO seale Jsuiebe awn jo uonedojie ‘swaishs Buipoda 6diS N0 0] SIWAWSIUBYUD 0] BN

SBAINJBXe pue sieBEUBLU JUBISISSE SOPNOU] aAlNIaXg

susbeuBwW pue S:0p3lIp Sjeosse sapnpul sabeuey

SIOJOBIP pUB siaujed sapnjoul Jauley

1S9JION
¥ L6} §8°958°LL | €6°19 [2X:74 0099’} | os'¥ 00'8cr ore 00°96€ o'l 00°9Z L 0g'0 00°90% o¥'o 1gj01
Lya6l 05°12Z'9 | 09'1E 8y'ioe 00'rig 042 00081 060 00'09¢ oz’ 0089 02°¢ G0"902 or'o |eJauay
85'€2C §52°.28 oLre oooee oo'sel 090 00’08 050 - - 008y 1] X1 - - xe]
Buipuny
62011 0L°¥8% £E 98°TLL [Ho14 0.0 00°68 050 00°g¢ 0zZ'0 - - - - 3 Buyng ‘nseas)
18°861 58'289'2 €488 S2°99¢ 00°SL0°} 00y IUcHELSILIMIPY
¥ LPE 0s'8ie'l | OL'S Qo'ogl 0c'e6 050 00°e6 050 - - - - - - paindasun
suoisuad
00708} 09°¢¢ S0 - - - - - - - - - - - w» saafo|dwug
[ 5T4 00’ Lov'L | sg's 00°981L 0'es 05°0 “S105pald
007081 00'009'C | ST'9L - - - - - - - - - - - [e1duacy
Q0091 00°009'Z | SZ'91 - - - isuonebgsanuy
00°0S1 00'5) 0b'Q - - - - - - - - - - - asuesnsuj
00°09) 00091 0oL - - - - - - - - - - - Apadoid
60°6S ) 00'sLL oLl - - - :S}aSSe JO uojesijeay
U3 o =8 o, 0 3 . o 3 2 Q B3Iy

g xipuaddy

810Z/LL/EL O L1L0Z/1L /v | wioy poliad

pud popad je se s|SAjeus adueueA SJeUlj}sa a3} pue pouad ayj 104 SISA|BUE 35S0 awi} 6dIS PajLeIaq

Jld @bua10u07 SSBID qnID




[INF :312p 0} pled $1503 aw) (0L

$IS00 3 [B)0] ||BISA0 DAY JouU S0P SIY) JRAamoy ‘spouad snowaid o) Jagip AW %iom jo seaie jsuiebe awy Jo uoleao)e ‘sweysks Surpodar gd)S JNO 0} SJUSLISOLEYUD 0} ang
saAnnOaxe pue sJabeUBW JUBISISSE SEPNUI BANJaXT

siabeuew pue SIOPAUIP SjeLasse sapniou; Jsbeuepy

$10j0aJ1p pUE slauped sapnjou) Jauped

“SRON
90T 9.°815'L 03°9¢ £9'657 00Z0r'L or's 00'8ES 082 04°96¢ or'L 00°Z92 040 00902 or'e 1230l
06922 sZelg'y | s0'1z 61°682 00040t | 0l€ 00°00¢ 051 00708t 0zt 00'%0Z 090 00902 o0 [Bi3us)
6L°L8L 00°516 S0'S oooez og'eel 080 00’08 080 - - Q0'es QLo - - xej
Bupuny
59'691 LbEL SZ¥ 9g'zll Lo ¥4} 0L0 00°sg 0S0 00°9¢ 0zZ'0 - - - - g Bulpq ‘Ansead|
99°¢1¢ 9T ¥5r's SE0E 08'59Z 0062’ 00'S “uonedqsiutwupy
£¢°E8) 00°542 05l 05281 00°€L ora 00eL o¥'0 - - - - - - painaasun
suoisuad
00051 05°2¢ SI°0 - - - - - - - - - - - B soakojdug
0£°081 06,62 S9°') 05281 00'gl or'o ISloNpal)
00°031 00°25L oLy - - - - - - - - - - - [eJauagy
00'091L 0025, oLy - - - :suonebijsaau
00054 00'sL 010 - - - - - - - - - - - 3JuBInsU|
00°0§ L 00°51 01°0 - - - 1$19SSE JO uoesi|eay

U3 SIH SiH SIH S

pu3 paLiad 1e S |ejC) SANEINWNG |E10] poHay J01eNSIUIWLPY SANJ9X3 labeuey H1om jO BAIY

GLOZ/LL/SL O3 LL0Z/H /P WY poliad
puUd pouad 12 se sisAjeue aoueneA 3jRWRS? 93} pue pouad 9u3 1o} sisA[BUE 31502 awifl 64IS PaIRIeg

9]d uoijesodio) sse|g an|o

g Xlpuaddy



IINF :21p 01 pied s]jsod aw) |Bj0)

SIS0 3w [B}0] [[EJBA0 KIBYE JOU S0P SIY) Janamoy ‘spopad snojaald o) Jap ABL 3I0m Jo sealE 1surele awg Jo uoneda)e ‘swalsAs Buipodal GdIS N0 0} SIUBWROURYHUS 0} ang
SOA[NOEXD PUE S;abBUBW JUEISISSE SIPNISU| BAINDAXY

siafeuewl pue SIOBLP IABIDOSSE SIPNUI Jabeuey

SIOPBIP pue ssuNEd SIPNIOUE JSUYEY

1S3JON
A0'S0Z SE'TZY'EL | EV'9Y (214 00 222') aL'e 00°'8¢2 o¥'L £0°980°L 0l'¢ 00°T9T 040 00°L¥i 0E°0 12304
06°2ET SL'665'Y | gi'6) go'Lle QO'SEE'L | OF'¥ - - 00'080'F | 05T 00'¥02 090 +]ogh 4 0g'0 [etauag
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - SUO|SUad
S8'e6l O'vELL | 98§ 00°0e2 oo'gel 09'0 00'08 050 - - 00'gs oo - - xel
Buipuny
69'SL) 09°Z89 £6°¢ 98'TLL oo'Lel 0L 00°G8 050 00°9¢ Qz'0 - - - - g Bujjq ‘Aunseasy
(AP XA SeoLy'e £5'6Z 81062 00'¥S9'L 0L9 IUoRElSIUIWPY
65802 00°6K6°L | 028 05281 00tL oro 0oeL oF'0 - - - - - - painosasup)
suolisuad
00°0S1 44 510 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 saalojdury
$9°20Z 05'LPE’L | 626 0S'Z81 00°¢L oo 1SI0PRID
saafojdula
FLITEEATS LN YT Bl
00042 00°0ct 00z - - - - - - - - - - -
rL 881 0§'660'% | S022 - - - - - - - - - - - |esauag
51181 0S°GLS'Y | S0'¥2 - - - :suonebsaau)
00051 00°s1 oL'o - - - - - - - - - - - aouelnsu|
28°S1ke 00°¥EL 18 - - - - - - - - - - - Apadoagd
00'vLZ 00°6¥L !$1ASSE JO uoHES|jeaYy

AYiF 3 S SHH SIH SiH SIH

IEJO) potisd 101 HSIMNLDY IANNIAXY iabeuey iaulied »10M JO Baly

8102/L /€1 01 L10Z/1 Liv] WOl poliag
pua popad JE Se SiSA|BUER SUBLIEA SjEWINSA 98] pue pouad ayj) 10} SISA[eUE }502 Wl 6dIS PaIelag

papwi sBUIpjoH sse|D qn|o

g xipuaddy



IIN3 :elep 0} pied 81503 8w (B0

SIS00 3L |B}0} JIBISAO 33942 Jou S0P SIY} Jaramol ‘spoLiad snomaid o) saylp AW YIom Jo Seale JSUIESE al) jo uOYedOHE ‘SLaysAS Buiyodal 64IS N0 0} SJUSLWSIUBYLS 0] BnQ
SANIAXI pue sisbeuew Jue)sISSE S3pN|aU] SANNDSXT

siafeuew pue siowpeallp 232100Sse sapnjoul Jabeuepy

SI0JORAp PuE S1aued SapNOUI JBUNEL

. , ISNON
§2°€92 SE°189'vL | 85°58 9LTUE 00'e6e'z | 526 S1°208 $8'1 00'1zz'L | s1y 00°8LL'L | 06T sz'ogt | seo 0L
L6°66Z 00°L¥L's | 0572 59°.2¢ 00'508'L | 06'F - - 000S0'L | 0S°E 00°06¢ 0g'L 0069 oL feiausg
£9'861 sTsYk'T | 0801 00082 0o'egl 090 0008 050 - - 008 0i'0 - - Xep
806} | 0986 | £6' 69891 | 00281 | 060 oosiL | 020 00°9€ 020 - - - - 3 Buig .zzmm“ﬁme
10°992 586237 | £2'8v 60967 00'568'L | ot'g |- . EorﬂﬁEEE
(A:T44 00'y18 09'¢ 65242 00°89¢€ gg’) SLLLL 590 00°6E1 S0 - - STz 5§20 panaasun
suoisuad
00°0S1L 0522 510 - - - - - - - - - - - g saakojdwg
10622 05'9¢8 SL¢ 65242 00°89¢ S8 _ssioypeis
saaAojduwd
0009, 00'96 050 ) ) ) ) ) ) ] ) ) ) ) JOIUASHOIDAPLI0IN3Q
BY¥6Z 00°t58 06'Z 00° 0Ty 00°0£9 051 - - - - 00°0E9 05’} - - feisusg
218 714 00°086 05 00°0ZF 00°0£9 05°L ) - "m;,o_ﬁmam?:_
00°0%1 005 oLo - - - - - - - - - - - §IUBINSU|
0005 | 00'5h 010 - - - ‘ T | :ssasse soiuonesyesn

3 SIH SiH SIH

pua pousd je se(eja3 SAETILN fE10] POliad iCIeNSIUILIpY annIaxy

ieheuep . Hi0M O eaNY

BLOZ/LL/EL 01 2102/ i wol pousd
pua pouiad je se s|sAjeue aoueLeA ajeWNSa gy pue pouad ey 4o} S|SA[BUE 1502 IWY 6dIS PalEeq

Jld SSEQ gnio

g xipuaddy




IINF :912p o} pled S)S00 aw (8101

$1500 UL} 1830] [[BiBA0 0ale JOU S0P SIL} Jaasmay 'spoudd snoiaaud o} Jap ABu) spom JO Seale Jsurebe aun) Jo uoyesojje ‘swajsAs Bulnodal 64|S N0 0} SJUAWEIURBYUD 0} anQ

SaMN2IX2 pue siabeuBW JUBISISSE SAPNJOU] SARNEX

siabeuew pue sI0}0alip IeID0SSE Sapnjou; Jabeuey

S1013211p pue sisuped Sapnpow JauNE

:S3J0N
¥9'6le £8'088°2 38°5E 19262 00'Z69°C 0%'6 00°8€T or'L 00°986'L 0L'9 00°29¢ QL0 00°80Z o0 [€101
¥£'5e2 0s8LL'y | SO0Z e 00°09%'L | Q0S¥ - - 00050} | 05°€ 00°%#02 090 00902 o¥o [elauag
1 i T2 05226 Sb's o0oez ooeel 090 00°08 050 - - 00’88 QLo - - xel
Buipuny

SL'0LL §£°829 8g'e 89'eLL 0ULEL 040 00's8 0g'0 00'9¢ 0z'o - - - - ® Buing ‘Aanseasy
807212 S£'69Z'9 | 99'82 8€'96Z 00'64'L | 08'S ‘uoRENSIuIWpY

9" ZET os'ver’L | o9 81982 00'el6 ore ooel or'o 00006 0oe - - - - paingasun
suoisuad

00°051 05'22 $1°0 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 saakojdwg
5022 0089 L 5¥°9 81°982 D0'E16 ore 1SIQUpPaID

00709z 008L 0E°0 - - - - - - - - - - - [IAEIED)

00°0L2Z 05°Le $1°0 - - - - - - - - - - - "sjasse 1130
£CEFE 0§°60L S0 - - - :suopebysaau)

00"0SL 00°GL 040 - - - - - - - - - - - duInsuf
00051 00°S} 010 - - - 1S195S8 JO uones|[eay

[ D ol 210 0 C O

g xipusddy

8L0Z/LLIC)L O3 LLOZ/ L LY WOy polad
pu@ pousd je se s)shjeus asueuea sjewnse aa; pue pouad ay) 1o} S|SAjEUE 3502 AW BdIS PR|IEISq

2]d [euoneulau| Sse|D g




[INF :3Jep o} pled 5503 awn (Bj0f

SIS0 A [B10) ||BISA0 1I84E 10U S0P SIY) J8AAMOY 'Spousd snoinaid o) Jayip ABW YJom Jo Seaie jsuiebe awi) jo uagesvyR ‘SwalsAs Supoded IS N0 0} SIUBWIDUBYUS 0} an(]
se8Anaaxs pue siabeuew Juejsisse sapniaul sAINDaX]

ssabeuew pue siopanp sjevosse sapnpul Jabeueyy

SJ0Palp pue sioupied Sapnoul Jsuped

1SapoN
¥6Z61 09'gle'8 | OF'EY 12297 00'€8.°1 08'9 00°929 0L'€ 00°96¢ o'l 00°0Z9 0¥’y 00'LPL 00 1o
18512 STEESY | 00°'V2 16°952 00°E0L't [0} 00-oee [ [ord 0008t 0l 00'2LZ ggQ 00°1vl 00 |elaulg)
007651 0§55 060 - - - - - - - - - - - SuUoIsSuad
YeYaL 00°500°Z | 0Z'Z) 6068 00°82Z¥ 0L’k 00708 050 - - 00'8¥E 090 - - xep
Bupuny
S0°0LL $8°06.1 59 SLELL 006EL 080 000l 090 00'9¢ 0Z0 - - - - B Buypg ‘Aunseas)
| 7541 09'89%'2 §.°8% S£°692 00°029'} 0Z'9 uonensIIwpy
9L°L6L 05,98 o'y £e'8gL Q0°Cil 090 00°€iL 0970 - - - - - - panaasun
suoisuad
00°051 0522 S10 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 seakojdwiz
09°56) 00°068 55y ££°88) 0OELL 09°0 1S10)palDy
0005} 0055 0L0 - - - - - - - - - - - aJueinsuy|
00°0§ L 00°S) 0b'0 - - - 533950 JO uones|esy

¥ 3 SiH Jury 3 SIH s1H sIH

pus pouad je Se |B10) SANEINWN T 8]0} pollay J0ELSILWpY amIN3ax3g 1abBeuey ? HI0OM JO 3y

81O/ LL/EL O L10Z/) iy | Wiy houad
Pua pouad Je ST SISARUR S0ULLRA QPUNMSS 93] PUB pollad 2yl 10} SISAIBUR 3S0D SIL) §4IS PAURIST
PRIWIT SjURHNSUOD MIIA me_L_m_

4 Xipuaddy



“JUaLIpUBLLE Ue yans Bumooy
Jodal 1xau 8y} uim PR|IEIAP 39 jjwA SJUSWIPUIWE ALy 3nny ay) uj SajR! Ino abieys Ino puswe o} b Y} aAasal aM "2 L0Z J8a0l00 | Souis pasdde aaey saje) 1n0 aBJBYS JUBLING By

- S51-0G} §51-05) Ho" g
- 08l Gl fnseal]
SET-0LL orz-S91 0£Z-094 JOJENSIUIWpY
Sig GZeEre G0E-0¥Z aAgnaaxy
23 05E-C02 OEE062 JTNRUE WEISISSY
oLy 0CrOve 00v-0£E IEJENE
sov S6i-Sy 0Lt-0SY 10)081IQ SEROSSY
665 C¥-08e G160/ Jopag
) vl 059015 Sl956Y Touped
73 W3 03 3
xe| suojsuad 3 Kouaajosuj e[ suojsuad ' Kouanjosu]

A0 01 4102 1200130 | Linl4

£102 12qwidag pf 01 9107

ISMOJ|C} SE 3uB pouag auyi Buunp pandde sajes 1no abisys Aunoy ay| "pasn yels jo apeif yoea Joy saInuiL g JO spun Ul pabieyd siswi)

g xipusddy

sajel Jno abieyo AnoH



- SO'¥IV'y - SWPAURSINGSIP pue sasuadxa (g0

- 00'00§'e - sjson Asugynsuc)
sasuadxy

- - N e
sjuawasingsip z Aofiaye)

- G951 - S}S0D MAAIBIL
- 257101 - Buisnuaapy onzg
- §9'655 - Bunuud
- ooey - Agsibay pue
- 000z - 171 - puog
ujeds uj

i 6Ll - SayRag [RUONLLLIANU] ULojuUeq) — Sead Suaby
- PLLL - S334 Jauno)

susWIsINGSIP | AoBajes

{3) pua poiiad ie se s1eysa ayl Aq ped yangm e 11 U D380 JE 50 PALN UL A aaenuing {4 BOUdA Sy} WP ossanag)

pajiwy afiJ9rouc) ssejd gno

“InQge uoposs auop
MOAA, B U1 papIacad ST YAIYMm jo uonduosap *suolepinby k0| BY) AQ SUOP HIOM SU} UPM LOIKDBULIOD Ul poUad SYj Ul paunoul SJUSILasINGSIp pue Sesuadxa Jo s|iejap apmoid salqe; mojaq ey

POLIDd 3Y} Ul painoul S)USWSSINGSIp pue sasuadxs Jo juswaje)s
g xipuaddy



- bLEDE . SjUARSINGSIP PUB Sasuadxa jejo)

- -

- BjU

sasuadxgy

- B/

sjuawasingsip z Mobayzn
= 1228 - AnsiGay puey
- 0002 - puog

sjuswasungsip | Xiobisjen

(3} pU3 pouagd 18 Se 318353 3y} Aq pied yoiym O (3} pua pouadd v se paunow Alaanenwng 31 pONad a4yl u paLnoy)

21d uonedodioy sse|n qn|D

" ¥6°987 - SJUSWESINGSIP pue sasuadxa 230}
- - _ e
sasuadxy

- - . e
suawassngsip g Lobajen

- 25101 - Bujsianpy Ailoynes
- TV'eaL - Kgsifay puen
- 0002 - puog

Sjuslwasingsip § Aobajes

{3) pud polag 1o 52 310180 auy Ag pmed yougm 1o U3 13007 2009 12 S8 BALNIw Aaaieians (3} POIEAG Ayl un 1aandug

214 aBJa1ouo sse|) qniy
g xipuaddy



i 6982 - SJUAKRSINGSIP PUE Sasuadxs (€01

- - - e
sasuadx3g

- - . e
spawesIngsip z abar)

- Z5'101 - Buispianpy Komelg
- oFsel - KnsiBay pue]
- 00’0z - puog
. _ . Iy ~ . /Suswasingsip |, AioBaen

(3} pua pouad je se ae)sa ayl Ag pied yorym 50 (3} PU3 POLA I8 SB Baundw Aloaleming {3} paad 3yl Ul palnouy

Jd $se1d anjd

- £79082 - SWIWESINGSIP Pue $asuadXa 204
- - - e
sasuadxg

- . - B/t
suemesngsip z Lobae)

* 284101 - Buisiuanpy Aioymes
- 00'926't - abmsogd
- 12802 - Ans\bay pue
- 00ge - puog
Suswesingsyp | AioBaien

{3) pua pouad je se aye1sa ayl Aq ped VRNV Ty {3 pPU3 POUIY {C SE P3UNTU

JEAINTI Wi e! SIS [N P EA BT}

paiwi sBuiplo ssed anid

g xipuaddy



= 6Lt} - SUIWISINGSIP pue sesuadxe g0l

- BfU

sasuadxy

- e

sewesingsip 2 Alobaye)
- 1% S0k - Qmﬂ._Ouw
- R ) 174 - puog

suawWasIngs|p } Aiobajed

(3) pua polad 1 se 3le1sa ayl Aq pred yoayem jo ('3) puUd pOLISH I 5P PaUNdUL AjJ3Ane|Inuing (3) POLIA4 34U LI PILINIWY

PajIWIT JuejNSLOD MIIA aBpug

= rA WA 4 - SUIAASINGSIP pue sasuadxa |eel

- NE
sasuadx3y

- B/u

sawasIngsip z &obayen

- 25101 - Buisiusapy Asoymeg
- kLee - AnsiBay pue
- 6¢292 - sgjun - abriois
- 0002 “ puog

sjuswasingsip | fuobajed

{3) pU3 PO 1B SE 310153 JUL A pied UL 10y (3] LU QOS2 S AL SR

91d [BUONEUIRJU| SSEID gNiD

g Xipuaddy



‘MOJ2q 3|qe} 3u3 Ui papiaaid OS[e e SISCa asaly o s|iela(] “ajeudesdde se pappe S| LVA "2l € dgy je pabireya si abesipy
*#10g Aenuqed | g uc siojipaso ay} Aq spew sem uognjosa) Bumojey ay “ABuipicaoy "Ajuo abespw Joj aq [ sy} ‘Wbnos s sjuswasingsip Z AuoBajed jo Kianoaal ey} juape au o

"uoneIaunwWal $ Japjoy
S0Y0 ue Sk JPuUlewW awes 3y} u [2acidde annbas spswasINgsIP Z AloBale) siseq sigeusseas pue Jadaid B uo uauguiodde Sy} 0} PajEIO|(e 8q URD JBL) PUE ‘LY J1BU) JO JBRIOY S0
ue Aq paunouy aq Aeul Jeiy §1S00 PajeIs)ie Jo paseys spnput Aels A3y Aued payl wapuadapus Ue o} juawAed € Jou INg J32)S9 JUSA0SUI ) 0) 8|qeIa)a; Ajoanp sie jel sesuadxs ale asay]|

sjuswasingsip z Arobajen

v

xipuaddy je Junoaoe wawied pue sidiasal ssopepinbi Juio] 3yl Uo uBes 2q URD (AUR J) YoIym Jo 93uRleq Ay} ‘ueoT uojuoy ] Juels) & Buisn pied uaaq aaey Yoym sasuadxa aphul ose Ay L
ajnyels Aq paJnbal 878 YAy 'aseo alg o) Ajjeaymoads Bunejal Buisiuaape pue Buipuog se yons SIS0 ale asay) — 5)s00 LloniElg e

aseo ay) Buibeuew Wi paundu| ae yolym sabieyd Jaunod Jo abejsod se yons S|S0 ale asay] — SJS00 AYD  »

adwexa Joj ‘sbugesw Jo sasiwaid Gupesn Bupuspe w gejs £q paunoul aJe ‘abes||w apnioXa UAYm ‘SIS00 953y} — S0USISISQNS PUB (SABJ|

:Sauobaeds Buwmo)jo} sy Jo ISISUCO pue [eacsdde Joud noyim umerp
2q uea fay) 'je)s2 Jusnosul By} 0) 8|gEIejal ASallp ainypuadxa oymads §1 asay) aseym saped pay) Juspuedspu o) spuswded ase pue sosuadxa Jx20d j0 IO, SB UMOUY 0S|B SJB BSaL L

sjuawasingsip § Liobajes

:sayuobajea om} oI ey pue Jwowuiodde ASUSAIOSU UB LM UORIBUUGCS Ul Japjoy 230 UE 0] pasinqie: pue Aq jaw sasuadxe ale sjuswesingsiq
g xipuaddy



“PIguos jeguajod e 0} asu aab Aew yoiym ‘sucepinby
wiol se sn 0} seatas epinosd oym 2o 'siseq a9y siojepinby juiol auyy Buincsdde oy sjgisuodsas sapied Aue yum sdiysuonefad jeuossad Jo sSauISN AUR JO GIBME 10U Al am JBL) LWILUOD ap)

ainsopsip Buuinbal sdiysuoneay

sisAeue 1500 awn {2uop oM JO BAIELIEU SAOGE 3Y} UIYIM PEPNOUL S] SARIRU) SOIADELIOM SUDISUDY  «
615 IAOQE BYJ UILJM PBPNIUI BIB SISCD @ {2U0p 10 JO ANTBLEBY SA0QE BY) UIUM PAPNIOUN S SAJBLBU) SOAPENUOM XE]

4T AN Uojuioy] juesd

PalsIus S8d1IAlag ispnold annias

3DIAU35 JO 1500

diysuoge|al [euosiad JO SSaUSNG B S8 ‘UL INO UILIIM [BNPIAIPU UZ 10 ‘LY Jno (2Bpapouy ano Jo 1saq ay) o)) woym ypm Aled B WOoY Jo uuly Ino
Uiy wioly JYBNos saBY aM SB0IAISS MOJQ SSO[SIP am ‘Aoudiedsues) Jo Jsaiajul aU) U "321AI9S PUEB @N|BA 1594 au} UIEIqe 0 JUBNO0S SABY M SIBUI0 JO SIDIAIBS BU) PRISIUS SABY am 2JeUp

sojernosse 0] sjuswAied
*UIBR) INO JO SN AQ N0 PHUEBD USSY SARY SSIMISUI0 PINOY TR JI0M AUE N0 PaIDENUOD-GNS JOU SABY M "POUad au) Ul 1By} LLIGUOD A

3}40M JN0O PaJoBIJUOI-gNS
q xipusddy



‘sBuipaadcud 3 Jo pnpued ayj o} [eipriaid 3q pinom LORELLION) 3L JO aunsopsIp (g)

. 10 ‘aASS80X%9 8q PINOMm UOHBLLOUI B} Jo uogeiedaid jo 3se2 Jo su ay) (B)
1 uoyewLIOj) 8y} apwnoad o} aulpap 10 Pajsanbal uoneuLoL ay j0 awos Auo Suipinesd Aq puodsar Aew sapjoy-aoyo ayl )

"polsanbias uoneutol syi @pinosd o} Buiipap (9)

1o ‘pejsanbal uopeuLIojUl 3y} o Swios Bupnoid (q)

‘paisenbau uogeuuojul syl jo jie Buipoud (e)
:Ag uoyewojul ay) pajsanbas oym suosiad Jo uosiad ay o} puodsas jsenbas B Yons Jo 1dis0ai Jo sAep § UIYIM “ISnw Japjoy-aoyo syt ()

-JONPaLY 10 JAqWaW auo uey) sJow Aq uoljeotidde ue Jo AsED au) Ul WAL JO 18| ay} Aq Jo ‘uosiad
3y} Aq pedau ay; Jo 1diaoei Jo shep 1z ugim (3)qeoldde se) HNoD ay) Yiw pajy Jo apew aq isnw suosssd Jo uosiad B yons Aq ‘uoissiuwad Joy unod ay 0] uogesydde ue Jo ‘jsenbas v ()

"BNEd ay} Jo uoissiuuad ayj Yim dn Suipum Asjunjoa siequawl e u Auedwod ay) jo jaquaw Aue ()
4G 'UNo3 aiy jo uoissiuuad auy Lpw JO)palo paunsasun Aue (p)

‘Auedwos
ay) jo sBunesw eseuab 1e ajon o} Jybu ay Buiney siaquieLy ayj (e 50 sjyliu Buyon [803 3y; Jo %S 1$88) 12 Yhw dn Buipumw KiBunjoA siequiaw e ur Auedwod ay) Jo siequisw (3)

:(uoysanb ut JoypaLs ay Bupnoul) SI0PPI0 PandaSUN Y] JO SNJRA U] %G 1SB3) B JO S2UALNIUCD 3} YIM JONpPaL painoasun ue (g)
Uolpa paimss e (e)

181 9jru Japun podau jeuy e Jo (p) 10 (3) '(Q)(1)8) aint Jepun podas ssaiboud
B U] J10 }95 (UOfeRSIuIWpE UR Ul $)S00 UojRgsiulwpe-aid UBL 13Y]0) Sasuadia J0 UORBIaunLUSs JNOGe UORBULIGIUN JSULN] 10} JBPOY-30140 2} 0} jsenha: Lajum B axew Aew Buwmooy ayy (1)

S9Ny 2y} JO '8 14 Japun sasuadxa 10 uoneJauNwal JNoge uoneuuoul Jsanbal o} Y6  sIBQWAW pue SI0YPALD

YRS [SJOUOISSIULLOD PUR SSSPRILUILLCD SIONPAID/USHEpINbI] =

:859pjOYadLYyo jo s33) oLy Buipuetial uoneuLoul punosbxoeg e

XRRGTSCT (sepini $sa00.d Aouanjosul ue Buunp sioppa jo siybly

sepInk Jojipalo gy

‘Aydruyueq vy (s)aalsng Jo (s)iojepinby| ‘(sliojensiuiupe pajuiodde ay) ‘S|dwexs 1o} 'SuEsll J8piay SO,
“Jsanbal uo ableyo jo 90y ‘Jsod Aq uogewuop sy Aiddns [[wa M "UORBLLIOMI BU) 10} papACId ST1 SHUY GaM BIBUM

"‘Mojaq papiaoid ase Siul gaM SU} Yoiym JO SWoS 10} ‘siolipald Jejnased u ‘Aousnjosul Aq pajoaye
SISpIoyBHe)S Jo) 3ouepind uapum J|qe|iear apew sey gy *sBul jayo 1sBuowy ‘sjeuaissajold punciewn pue Aiosiape ‘Buunianiisal ‘Aauaaiosu) SN 9L} JO) LOYRIDOSSE JDEJS BY) 81 £Y

"SIPUIICS JO SUORIUNY PUB SBJ0J AU Pue ‘S3d} slap|oyadyo Buipiebal pue Auaajosul il siyBu JiIay) puesiapun ¢} sioppaso diay Of UORBULIOLE S| MOJBQ Papirtld
S10}1pa.d J0} udielaou)

g xipuaddy



-(_podau Jueaajal ay,} uoysanb uj sasuadxs ayp jo Sulunou) ay} Jo uoyelaunwl auy jo Buibleyo sy spodal Jsul LOIYM #1°g1
8jru J8pun JUNOJe Jo podal |euy Jo ‘g g 9jru Japun podes ssaibold au jo Jueddde s Aq jdiaocu Jaye syeam ybie ueLy) Jaje] U apew aq SN Jagquiawl Jo Joipalo e Aq uoneandde ay| {g)

“HNOD AU} 1O uoissiuuad ay) yim Auedwod a3 Jo Jequisw & (i)
Jo ‘Auedwo sy} o sBuyssw [euauab 12 2104 0} 16K a3 Buirey staquiaw au jje Jo suBu Buyoa [ej0} aul JO %01 1SE2) 18 Uim Auedwod ay) Jo staquisw()
:dn Buipum Asejunjoa siaquiaw e uj (2)
10 “Unoo ayy jo ucissiuwad sy; (1)
20 ‘(Jopipau3 ey} Huipnaul) SIONPSID PaInJasun au) Jo snjea Ul %01 1888 JE jo 2ouaunsucs ay) (1)
J3YY® YIM JOJIpaID paInassun ue (g)
*I0MP310 PAINOAs & (B)
:3|qeandde se 2£°'9) 40 §E°g] JfU U1 N0 j88 SISO 8Y) JO SIOW JO auo Joj uonedydde ue yons ayew Aew Bumogo) syl (2)
‘PAISSBOXA SIDURISIUNILD 24} [[B U 2le Japjou-aayjo 3y AQ paunou; sasuadxa ay) (2)
Jo ‘3jeudoiddeul s (sjqeondde se) |Z'g) PUB 0Z'8L '6L°8L ‘8181 ‘9181 SO[MU JSPUN UOHEISUNWAI S8P[OY-80L0 at) J0y paxy siseq ay) (q)
‘ONISSI0XD SHOUBISWINIID By (B 1 S| JAPjoy-30to au Ag pabieys uogessunwal ayj (2)
21ey; spunouf ay uo () ydesBeled ul pauonuaw uosiad g Ag spew Asjdnaiueq e Jo dn-Buipum e ‘uogessiuiupe ue w uogeajdde ue o} ssidde s siyl (L)

$8|nNy 2L} Jo $E°g LS Jopun sasuadxa pue UORERIBUNWAI $, J9PJoY-aoio ay} abus|jeyd 03 sjybu ,s1aquaWw pue SJI0YPAID

*{g) ydesbeied Japun uogeoydde ue uec jsnl syuIyl J) SE JopJo yons axew Aew unod ay] ()
senbsau e o) puodsal 1SNW JaPIoU-aIIY0 UE UDIUM Ui SA2D |, Sy jo Aldxs auy (@)
Jo :pajsanbal ucgeuLojul ay) Jo (e Buipinald Jou Joy suoseas Buiab Japjoy-aayc ay) (8)

Jo sAep |Z uiyim unoo

8y} 0} Aldde ABtu 'uoREULIOJUI Sy} pajsanbal oum SIAqLUBW JO JOUPAIT Y] SE BLUES BU) 3G JOU PIaU oym ‘dn Buipum ABJUNjOA Sisquiaw B u) AUBduog 2y} J0 Jaquiail B pue ‘1oupasn v (9)
N ‘Bujop
0s 10} SUOSEDL Y] JO UoHEULIOI BI} pajsenbal oym sucsiad Jo uosiad ay) ULIOJU| JSNLI UCHEULIOJUI 3Y) apiad 0] SBLIDSP JO LORBULIOMI U} [j2 apircd JoU SB0p OUM J3p|oY-aol)o Uy (G)

-

‘LOKBULIOJUI 8} 0} uolEla2 U AJlequUapyuod jo ucledigo ue o} Jo3lgNS s1 JapIoY-B010 3y} (P)

Jo ‘uossad Aue jsuiebe aousioia o) pes) o} pajoadxa aq Algeuoseal Wb uoRULOI 3} JO 2InNSoPStp (2)
g xipuaddy



